
(}, Xcel Energy~ 
$0UTHWESTERH PUBLIC SERVICE 

Sheet 
No. 

IV-3 

lV-18 

IV-56 

JV-61 

IV-65 

IV-69 

IV-77 

IV-86 

Revision 
No. 

23 

23 

I 8 

17 

21 

56 

11 

13 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 

Type of Service 

Residential Service 

Secondary General Service 

Service Agreement Summary 
Bishop Hills Property Owners 

Service Agreement Summary 
Canadian River Municipal 
Water Authorities 

Guard Lighting Service 

Fuel Co:;,t Recovery Factor 

Section No. IV 
Sheet No. IV-I 

Revision No. 143 

Pagelof5 

Territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Potter County 

Potter, Carson, Roberts & 
Hutchison CoLmties 

Texas service territory 

Applicable to rate schedules 
where indicated 

Electric Service to a Qualifying Texas service territory 
Facility of Aggregate Generation 
Capacity of 100 K W or Less 

Energy Purchase from a Texas service territory 
Qualif)'ing Facility or Aggregate 
Generating Capacity of 100 K W 
Or Less 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
APPROVED 

JAN 232024 ~ 
E 
T 

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT REGULATORY & 
PRICING 

I 



(! Xcel Energy~ 
SOUTHWESTErN PUBUC SHV/CE 

Sheet 
No. 

IV-91 

IV-98 

IV-108 

IV-109 

IV-117 

IV-118 

IV-144 

IV-150 

IV-152 

Revision 
No. 

19 

15 

16 

4 

12 

5 

10 

2 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 

Type of Service 

Municipal and State Street 
Lighting Service 

Miscellaneous Service Charge 

Large General Service 
Transmission 

Service Agreement Summary 
WRB Refining L.P. 

A voided Energy Cost 
Non-Firm Purchases from 
Qualifying Facilities 

Flood Light Systems 

Service Agreement Summary 
Highway Sign Lighting 

Restricted Outdoor Lighting 
Service 

State University Discount 
Rate Rider 

Section No. IV 
Sheet No. IV-I 

Revision No. 143 

Page 2 of5 

Territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

WRB Refining L.P. Refinery & 
Chemical Complex near Borger 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Amarillo 

Former TNP Panhandle 
service territory 

Texas service territory 

PUBLIC UTllllY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
APPROVED 

D 
0 

JAN 211014 ~ 54834; 
E 
T 

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT REGULATORY & 
PRICING 



(l Xcel Energy·· 
SOUTHWEHfRN PUBLIC SEiV/CE 

Sheet 
No. 

IV-159 

IV-172 

IV-173 

IV-174 

IV-175 

IV-177 

IV-179 

IV-180 

IV-181 

IV-182 

IV-183 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 

Revision 
No. Type of Service 

6 Distributed Generation 
Interconnection 

11 

12 

11 

12 

6 

11 

11 

11 

12 

11 

Small General Service 

Primary General Service 

Small Municipal and School 
Service 

Large Municipal Service 

Interruptible Credit Option 

Primary QF Standby Service 

Secondary QF Standby 
Service 

Transmission QF Standby 
Service 

Large School Service 

Transmission QF Non-Firm 
Standby Service 

Section No. IV 
Sheet No. lV-1 

Revision No. 143 

Page3 of5 

Territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Tex.as service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

PUbllC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXA 
APPROVED 

8 
JAN 231014 ~ 5 463( 

f 

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT REGULATORY & 
PRICING 

' 



(! Xcel Energy~ 
SOIJTHWE5rfRN PUBLIC $ERV/CE 

Sheet Revision 
No. No. 

IV-188 3 

IV-189 3 

IV-192 I 

IV-193 2 

IV-194 2 

IV-195 11 

IV-204 Orig. 

IV-205 4 

IV-206 4 

IV-219 Rev. 3 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 

Type of Service 

Residential Controlled Air 
Conditioning and Water 
Heater Rider 

Commercial and Industrial 
Controlled Air Conditioning 
Rider 

Municipal franchise ree 

Peak Day Partner 

Interruptible Credit Option 
(Summer Only) 

Energy Er!iciency Cost 
Recovery Rider 

Discount for Veterans Severely 
Burned in Combat 

SG/PG Time of Use 

SG/PG Low Load factor 

PCF Rider 

Section No. IV 
Sheet No. IV-I 

Revision No. 143 

Page 4 ofS 

Territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

~ PUBLIC UTIUTY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
APPROVED 

D 
0 

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT REGULATORY & 
PRICING 

JAN 231014 ~ 5 4634 
f 

I 



(I Xcel Energy~ 
SOUT/fWfHfRN ,uet/C SEl!V/CE 

Sheet 
No. 

IV-223 

IV-224 

IV-225 

IV-227 

IV-228 

IV-229 

IV-230 

Revision 
No. 

Orig. 

I 

I 

Orig. 

Orig. 

Orig. 

Orig. 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 

Type of Service 

DOCKET NO. 49831 Base 
Rate True-Up 

Advanced Metering System 
Cost Surcharge 

2022 Fuel Surcharge Rider 

2022 Fuel Cost Rider 

Docket No. 51802 Base Rate 
True-Up 
Deferred Expense Rider 

Fall 2022 Fuel Surcharge Rider 

Section No. IV 
Sheet No. IV-! 

Revision No. 143 

Pagc5of5 

Territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

Texas service territory 

IIU8UC UTILrrY COMMISSION OF TEXAB 
APPROVED 

D 

JiNt3~4 ~ 54634 
I 

REGIONAL VICE PRESIIJENT REGULATORY & 
PRICING 

' 




