

Page 1 of 5

ELECTRIC TARIFF

Sheet No.	Revision No.	Type of Service	Territory
IV-3	23	Residential Service	Texas service territory
1V-18	23	Secondary General Service	Texas service territory
IV-56	18	Service Agreement Summary Bishop Hills Property Owners	Potter County
IV-61	17	Service Agreement Summary Canadian River Municipal Water Authorities	Potter, Carson, Roberts & Hutchison Counties
IV-65	21	Guard Lighting Service	Texas service territory
IV-69	56	Fuel Cost Recovery Factor	Applieable to rate schedules where indicated
IV-77	1 i	Electric Service to a Qualifying Facility of Aggregate Generation Capacity of 100 K W or Less	
IV-86	13	Energy Purchase from a Qualifying Facility of Aggregate Generating Capacity of 100 K W Or Less	Texas service territory

JAN 2.3:2024 & F

54834

Barde Tremed



Page 2 of 5

ELECTRIC TARIFF

Sheet No.	Revision No.	Type of Service	Territory
IV-91	19	Municipal and State Street Lighting Service	Texas service territory
IV-98	15	Miscellaneous Service Charge	Texas service territory
IV-108	15	Large General Service Transmission	Texas service territory
IV-109	16	Service Agreement Summary WRB Refining L.P.	WRB Refining L.P. Refiner Chemical Complex near Borg
IV-117	4	Avoided Energy Cost Non-Firm Purchases from Qualifying Facilities	Texas service territory
[V-118	12	Flood Light Systems	Texas service territory
[V-144	5	Service Agreement Summary Highway Sign Lighting	Amarillo
IV-150	10	Restricted Outdoor Lighting Service	Former TNP Panhandle service territory
IV-152	2	State University Discount Rate Rider	Texas service territory PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION (APPROVED
			JAN 2.3.2024 E 5.4

Gird Sunal



Page 3 of 5

ELECTRIC TARIFF

Sheet No.	Revision No.	Type of Service	Territory
IV-159	6	Distributed Generation Interconnection	Texas service territory
IV-172	11	Small General Service	Texas service territory
IV-173	12	Primary General Service	Texas service territory
IV-174	11	Small Municipal and School Service	Texas service territory
IV-175	12	Large Municipal Service	Texas service territory
IV-177	6	Interruptible Credit Option	Texas service territory
IV-179	11	Primary QF Standby Service	Texas service territory
IV-180	11	Secondary QF Standby Service	Texas service territory
IV-181	11	Transmission QF Standby Service	Texas service territory
JV-182	12	Large School Service	Texas service territory
IV-183	11	Transmission QF Non-Firm Standby Service	Texas service territory

JAN 23.2024 & F

54634

Gird Sunal



Page 4 of 5

ELECTRIC TARIFF

Sheet No.	Revision No.	Type of Service	Territory
IV-188	3	Residential Controlled Air Conditioning and Water Heater Rider	Texas service territory
IV-189	3	Commercial and Industrial Controlled Air Conditioning Rider	Texas service territory
IV-192	1	Municipal Franchise Fee	Texas service territory
IV-193	2	Peak Day Partner	Texas service territory
IV-194	2	Interruptible Credit Option (Summer Only)	Texas service territory
IV-195	11	Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Rider	Texas service territory
IV-204	Orig.	Discount for Veterans Severely Burned in Combat	Texas service territory
IV-205	4	SG/PG Time of Use	Texas service territory
IV-206	4	SG/PG Low Load Factor	Texas service territory
IV-219	Rev. 3	PCF Rider	Texas service territory

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS APPROVED

JAN 23 2024 E

5 4 6 3 4

Janle Sunal



Page 5 of 5

ELECTRIC TARIFF

Sheet No.	Revision No.	Type of Service	Territory
IV-223	Orig.	DOCKET NO. 49831 Base Rate True-Up	Texas service territory
IV-224	1	Advanced Metering System Cost Surcharge	Texas service territory
IV-225	l	2022 Fuel Surcharge Rider	Texas service territory
IV-227	Orig.	2022 Fuel Cost Rider	Texas service territory
IV-228	Orig.	Docket No. 51802 Base Rate	Texas service territory
IV-229	Orig.	True-Up Deferred Expense Rider	Texas service territory
IV-230	Orig.	Fall 2022 Fuel Surcharge Rider	Texas service territory

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS APPROVED

Jan 23 2024

54634